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zá

n
ik

u
čá
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čá
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čá
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áž
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eč

ń
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žn
ýc
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áž

ky
.P

ok
u
d

te
d
y

zn
ám

e
p
oč
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áž
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śı
ly

,

kt
er

á
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ćı

m
i
čá
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áž
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čá
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á
ko

n
st

an
ta

;
r

je
st

ál
e

ko
lm

é
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vě

d
om

ı́m
e

si
,
že

je
d
n
ot

ko
vé
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ṙ
=
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oč

át
ku

je
d
án

L
=

r
×

(µ
ṙ)

=
µ
r2

θ̇(
r̂
×

θ̂)
.

(6
.3

0)

P
ů
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tš́

ıh
o

p
ři
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ú
he

l
ro

zp
ty

lu
χ

,
u
vě
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ú
h
lu

ro
zp

ty
lu

χ
p
om

oć
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é

vz
d
ál

en
os

ti

b
a

p
oč
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éh

o
p
ol

e,
je

h
ož
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ře

p
sa

t
ja

ko ta
n
(1 2

χ
)

=
b 0 b

.
(6

.5
2)

•χ
=

π
⇒

b
=

0

•χ
=

π
/2
⇒

b
=

b 0

•χ
=

0
⇒

b
→
∞

•z
n
am

én
ko

n
áb
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áb

o
je

čá
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ý

pr̊
u
ře
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ý

p
oč
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ře

d
sr

áž
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ře
z

vy
ja

d
řu
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ýc

h
čá
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ča

su
a

je
d
n
ot

ku
to

ku
čá
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iá
lń
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ře
z

lz
e

d
efi

n
ov

at
p
ro

r̊u
zn

é
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áž
ce

je
hy

b
n
os

t
ve

sm
ěr
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á

hy
b
n
os

t
je

µ
g
(1
−

co
s
χ

).
C

el
ko

vý
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ů
že

m
e

ch
áp
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ú
h
lo

vo
u

ro
zd

ěl
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oč

et
st

ře
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ý
ch

k
o
u
ĺı
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ř́ı

p
ad

y:
el

ek
tr

on
s
m

ol
ek

u
lo

u
o

p
ol

om
ěr
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ěr

u
D

,
σ

=
D

2
/4

a
σ

t
=

π
D

2
.

U
vě
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ĺı

ex
is

tu
je

m
ez

ń
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ń
ı
h
od

n
ot

a
zm

ěn
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ě
d
áv

á
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ře
z

n
ek

on
eč
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ěj́
ıć
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rá

t
v

ú
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ěń

ı
je

D
eb

ye
ov

a
d
él

ka
:

λ
D

=
(ε 0

k
T

n
0
e2

)1 2
.

(6
.9

6)

K
ou

le
o

p
ol

om
ěr
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ře
še
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šu

j́ı
ćı
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ćı

ro
zp

ty
l
p
od

m
al

ým
i
ú
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ři

če
m

ž
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ě:



T
/
n

2
10

3
10

6
10

9
10

1
2

10
1
5

10
1
8

10
2
1

10
2

12
.8

9.
43

5.
97

10
3

16
.3

12
.8

9.
43

5.
97

10
4

19
.7

16
.3

12
.8

9.
43

5.
97

10
5

23
.2

19
.7

16
.3

12
.8

9.
43

5.
97

10
6

26
.3

22
.8

19
.3

15
.9

12
.4

8.
96

5.
54

10
7

28
.5

25
.1

21
.6

18
.1

14
.7

11
.2

7.
85

10
8

30
.9

27
.4

24
.0

20
.5

17
.0

13
.6

10
.1

•q
=
−e

,
q 1

=
e

•n
0

hu
st

ot
a

el
ek

tr
on̊

u
a

io
nt̊

u

•T
te

p
lo

ta
ob

ou

•M
ax

w
el

l.
ro

zd
ěl
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